Agreement A-11012

AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN GE HEALTHCARE AND
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
—— — FOR
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES

This Amendment No. 4 to the Services Agreement (“Agreement”) for Biomedical equipment
maintenance and related services which was effective on September 1, 2007 is entered into by and
between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (hereinafter “NMC”), and GE
Healthcare (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?); (collectively, the County, NMC and CONTRACTOR are
referred to as the “Parties™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for biomedical services with a term of September 1, 2007 to
August 31, 2012 and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $4,355,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on March 1, 2009 via Renewal and
Amendment No. 1 add an additional $323,700 to the purchase order for fiscal year 2008-09, with no

increase to the total Agreement amount not to exceed $4,355,000 and no change to the Agreement term
of September 1, 2007 to August 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, after being presented with GE Healthcare Quotation # 99990212A, NMC and
CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement effective December 15, 2010 via Amendment No. 2 to
reduce the total Agreement amount to a not to exceed of $2,522,506, to update the governing terms and
conditions for the agreement, and to extend the term of the agreement through December 14, 2017,

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR refers to this existing Agreement as the Service Agreement with
Quotation # 99990212A;

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement effective January 1, 2017 via
Amendment No. 3 to add $450,000 to the total Agreement amount as needed for a revised total

Agreement amount not to exceed $2,972,506, with no change to the Agreement term of September 1,
2007 through December 14, 2017.

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term of

the Agreement for an additional 75 days through February 28, 2018, with no increase to the total
Agreement amount of $2,972,506.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
I. The Parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement for an additional seventy-five (75) day period

(December 15, 2017 through February 28, 2018) for a revised full Agreement term of September 1,
2007 through February 28, 2018.

(R

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 4 and shall continue in full force and effect as set
forth in the Agreement.

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 4 shall be attached to the Agreement.
126078
Amendment No.4 to Agreement

With G.E. Healthcare Inc.
Biomed Services



T My

4. This Amendment No. 4 is effective when signed by both Parties

o EREOF. the Parties hereto are in agreement with this .
lNl ::;::ﬁﬁ:i :lvo?umem and have executed this Amendment No, 4 ot uw"day\"'ﬁwidnnn
sc | s aocul

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

Gary R. Gray, DO, CEO

Date:

Monterey Couny Auditor/Controlicr

pate: LWy

1

N0.40nlhc "
year set forth huel:s‘s

NTRACTOR
G.E. Healthcare
w

% el
Date: ‘Ls{—zﬂ.hn_\

(Signature)
Uessica L’*‘uichtk “Healthtare Serw os
Name and Title (3 (caui- Marager
Date: 26/2017

Amendment No 4 W Agreoment
With GE Healtheare Inc
Baomed Servoces



